

March 24, 2015

Patricia Van Gerpen Public Utilities Commission Capitol Building, 1st floor 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501-5070

Re: Updated Registration for Cricket Communications, Inc.

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

In a transaction that was completed on February 28, 2015, Cricket Communications, Inc. converted to a Limited Liability Corporation by operation of Delaware Law to become Cricket Communications, LLC. No customers were impacted by this transaction.

Included with this informational letter are:

- Certificate of Conversion
- Certificate of Formation

The New Wireless Communications Providers form will be updated to reflect the new name, Cricket Communications, LLC.

Please let me know if you have questions or need additional information. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Wauneta Browne

Regional Vice-President External Affairs

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS, INC." TO "CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D.

2015, AT 10:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY
OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015.

3097721 8100V

150280642

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTYCATION: 2155725

DATE: 02-27-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:50 AM 02/27/2015 FILED 10:50 AM 02/27/2015 SRV 150280642 - 3097721 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation

TO

CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), Cricket Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Converting Entity"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the date of filing of the Converting Entity's original certificate of incorporation is September 16, 1999, and the Converting Entity was formed under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the effective time of this Certificate of Conversion was Cricket Communications, Inc.

THIRD: That the name of the limited liability company as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Act is Cricket Communications, LLC.

FOURTH: The conversion of Cricket Communications, Inc. to Cricket Communications, LLC shall be effective on February 28, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion of Cricket Communications, Inc. on this 27th day of February, 2015.

Name Jackie Begue

Title: Authorized Representative

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CRICKET

COMMUNICATIONS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH

DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 10:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015.

3097721 8100V

150280642

DATE: 02-27-15

AUTHENTY CATION: 2155725

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:50 AM 02/27/2015 FTLED 10:50 AM 02/27/2015 SRV 150280642 - 3097721 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CRICKET COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to §18-201 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Cricket Communications, LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The formation of Cricket Communications, LLC shall be effective on February 28, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Cricket Communications, LLC on this 27th day of February, 2015.

Name: Jackie Bogue

Pitle: Authorized Representative